OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL P.D. WOMEN'S COLLEGE **CLUB ROAD, JALPAIGURI**

No. PDWC/24/11

Date: 25-01-2024

NOTICE

This is to inform all the concerned that the Annual Sports of P.D. Women's College is going to be held on 01.02.2024 at the playground of F.D.I School, Jalpaiguri from 10:00 a.m onward. All the faculties, non-teaching staff and students are requested to make it convenient to attend the programme positively to make it a grand success.

Principal

P. D. Women's College

Jalpaiguri

Principal P.D. Women's College

Jalpaiguri

Ioint Convenor Sports Sub - Committee P. D. Women's College Jalpaiguri